1,229,900 370,354 329,944 375,543 629,612 2,935,353

Financial Liabilities
Sundry payables and
accruals - - - -

50,507 50,507

Amount owing to
Manager - - - -

3,660 3,660

Amount owing to
Trustee - - - -

122 122

   -   - - - 54,289 54,289

Net financial assets 1,229,900 370,354 329,944 375,543 575,323 2,881,064
Less: Net financial

assets denominated
  in the fund’s functional

currency - - - - (575,323) (575,323)
   Currency Exposure   1,229,900 370,354 329,944 375,543 - 2,305,741

Astute Asian (Ex Japan) Fund

 46

17.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

17.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a) Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in
the foreign currencies at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables
held constant:-

 2024

 Effect On Net

Income After
Taxation
Increase/

(Decrease)

 Effect On NAV
Attributable To

Unitholders
Increase/

(Decrease)
 RM  RM

Hong Kong Dollar:
- strengthened by 5% 17,797  17,797
- weakened by 5% (17,797)  (17,797)

Taiwan Dollar:
- strengthened by 5% 7,038  7,038
- weakened by 5% (7,038)  (7,038)

United States Dollar:
- strengthened by 5% 8,466  8,466
- weakened by 5% (8,466)  (8,466)

Others:
- strengthened by 5% 10,852  -
- weakened by 5% (10,852)  -

 Astute Asian (Ex Japan) Fund 47

17.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

17.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a) Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis (Cont’d)

 2023

 Effect On Net

Loss After
Taxation

(Increase)/
Decrease

 Effect On NAV
Attributable To

Unitholders
Increase/

(Decrease)
 RM  RM

Hong Kong Dollar:
- strengthened by 5% (61,495)  61,495
- weakened by 5% 61,495  (61,495)

Taiwan Dollar:
- strengthened by 5% (18,518)  18,518
- weakened by 5% 18,518  (18,518)

United States Dollar: